700032468

Patent and Trademark Office

|)-31 7 <u>2</u> | TRADEMARKS ONLY Attorney Docket No: SPOR5359 |
|--|---|
| the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark | Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party: Gary M. Burke Individual General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack Nature of conveyance: Mer | 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: World Famous Sports Inc. Address: 3625 Dalbergia St. City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92113 Individual(s) citizenship USA Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of Corporation-State of California Ger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| Execution date: May 19, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration nu | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). | B. Trademark Registration No(s). 768,832 and 1,319,500 |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be mailed. Bruce E. O'Connor, In CHRISTENSEN O'CONT | Additional numbers attached? Yes No hom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00 |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be mailed. Bruce E. O'Connor, 1 | Additional numbers attached? Yes No hom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00 8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be mailed. Bruce E. O'Connor, In Christensen O'CON JOHNSON KINDNESS 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-23 | Additional numbers attached? Yes No hom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00 8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be mailed. Bruce E. O'Connor, In Christensen O'Conton Johnson Kindness 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-23 206.682.8100 | Additional numbers attached? Yes No hom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00 8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Accounting Number 03-1740. |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE NAME AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| whereas, Would Fame business address of 3625 Dall acquire said trade name and trademar San Description of the trade name and trademar said trademarks acknowledged Assis | ifficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of gnor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee his at to said trade name, trademarks, and said registrations, iness associated therewith. |
|--|--|
| STATE OF NEVADA |) |
| 2 |) ss. |
| COUNTY OF Clark |) |
| T certify that I know or have | satisfactory evidence that Gary M. Burke is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free and eses mentioned in the instrument. |
| Dated: May 19, 2003- | Printed Name: NCOle 6-0. Washington Notary Public |
| NICOLE E.C. WASHINGTON A | My appointment expires: June 10, 2005 |

ADDENDUM

<u>Tradename</u>

SPORTCASTER

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| SPORTCASTER and Design | 1,319,500 | February 12, 1985 |
| SPORTCASTER (Stylized) | 768,832 | April 28, 1964 |

BEO:kem